ADOPTED

SEP 26 2006

ORDINANCE NO. 204A-8

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS JAMES CITY COUNTY VIRGINIA

AN ORDINANCE TO APPROVE A \$3,000 GRANT PURSUANT TO THE JAMES CITY COUNTY EMPLOYER ASSISTED HOME OWNERSHIP PROGRAM

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of James City, Virginia, pursuant to Section 15.2-958.2 of the Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended, and Section 2-15.2 of the Code of James City County, that James City County Employer Assisted Home Ownership Program Application No. 06-07 is hereby approved and that a grant in the amount of \$3,000 shall be distributed in accordance with the Employer Assisted Home Ownership Program policies,

Bruce C. Goodson Chairman, Board of Supervisors

VOIE
AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 26th day of September, 2006.

homeown.ord6

TEST: Janne Sanford **B**. Wanner

Clerk to the Board